North Mid Sussex County Local Committee

The following decisions were taken by the North Mid Sussex County Local Committee on Wednesday, 26 February 2020 and will take effect after the end of the call-in period unless the call-in procedure is triggered. **The call-in deadline is set out in the decision text below**.

The following represents a summary of the Executive decisions taken by the North Mid Sussex County Local Committee which are subject to call-in. It is not intended to represent the formal record of the meeting but to facilitate the call-in process. The formal minutes will be published in due course. The reports considered and any interests declared are listed on the meeting webpage.

County Council members wishing to request a call-in of any of these matters should contact Monique Smart 033 022 22540.

North Mid Sussex Community Initiative Funding (NMS07(19/20)) (Item No. 10)

The Community Initiative Fund is a County Local Committee (CLC) administered fund that provides assistance to local community projects. Bids should show evidence of projects that have the support of the community and make a positive impact on people's wellbeing and support The West Sussex Plan.

At its meeting on 26 February 2020 the North Mid Sussex County Local Committee considered the Community Initiative Funding applications received as set out in Appendix A.

The following Microfund application was approved:-

483/NMS – Crawley Town Community Foundation, 'Mount Noddy Kicks' £750.00, towards the cost of delivering weekly football coaching sessions for young people at Mount Noddy Recreation Park, East Grinstead.

The call in deadline for this decision is 5 March 2020